I Mina' Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

						Committe e /	
Resolution				Date of	Date	Ofc	
No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	Date Adopted
400-32	FRANK B. AGUON, JR.	Relative to recognizing and commending Domino	6/10/2014	6/21/14			06/12/14
(COR)		Lux International Fraternity and Sorority Guam on the celebration of the 2014 Domino Lux Peace Festival and also recognize the Guam International Boxing Council for promoting amateur boxing and kickboxing; and further extend Un Dangkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'ase and Maraming Salam at Po' for providing exceptional support and services to the people of Guam		5:00 P.M.			

I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2014 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 400-32 (COR)

Introduced by:

T. R. Muña Barnes
Tommy Morrison
Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
R. J. Respicio
V.Anthony Ada
T. C. Ada
B. J.F. Cruz
Chris M. Dueñas
Michael T. Limtiaco
Brant T. McCreadie
Vicente (ben) C. Pangelinan
Michael F. Q. San Nicolas
Aline A. Yamashita, Ph.D.
Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

FRANK B. AGUON, JR.

Relative to recognizing and commending the Domino Lux International Fraternity and Sorority Guam on the celebration of the "2014 Domino Lux Peace Festival," and also recognizing the Guam International Boxing Council for promoting amateur boxing and kickboxing; and to further extending *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* and *Maraming Salamat Po'* for providing exceptional support and services to the people of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

2 MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, the Domino Lux International (DLX) Fraternity and Sorority was established on September 20, 1974, at De La Salle University in the Republic of the Philippines, by fourteen extraordinary men who believed in extending the camaraderie of brotherhood and family not only beyond college but also throughout their lives; and WHEREAS, the membership of DLX is comprised of dedicated men and women who have taken the pledge to continue carrying on the DLX core values of brotherhood and sisterhood, and the intellectual, cultural, physical and spiritual welfare of its members. Communities across the globe continue to benefit from the numerous civic contributions of DLX, as worldwide members continue to carry on a

WHEREAS, through the promotion of strength and foundation of family as the core to a successful and fruitful life, the men and women of DLX have been able to further realize their personal and professional endeavors; and

tradition of goodwill and public service to their respective communities; and

WHEREAS, the Domino Lux Fraternity's guiding principles center on the following goals: (1) to promote the spirit of camaraderie among the members; (2) to inculcate in every member the value of scholarship, and act as a guiding force in the pursuit of chosen careers, and making every member fully prepared for his or her current and future state; (3) to improve the social attitudes and conduct of each member; (4) to provide a medium in developing and polishing the potential in every member; (5) to develop the physical and mental well-being of each member; and (6) to uplift spiritual awareness in every member to achieve a well-rounded personality; and

WHEREAS, on June 18, 2008, the Domino Lux International Fraternity, Guam Chapter, was informally established with eighteen original founding chapter members, and it currently has more than nine hundred members. The Domino Lux International

- 1 Sorority opened its doors on Guam in 2012, and it started with Lorna Francisco,
- 2 Jennifer Aguon, Rosette Pasetes, Neline Cruz, Angustia Flores and Tia Flores; and
- 3 they quickly grew to have numerous other sorority sisters. In August 2012, Domino
- 4 Lux International established the Guam International Boxing Council (GBIC), which
- 5 has taken Guam by storm in promoting amateur boxing and kickboxing; and
- 6 WHEREAS, on June 21, 2014, the people of Guam will further witness the
- 7 outstanding dedication that Domino Lux has for our island community. The "2014
- 8 Domino Lux Peace Festival" will host an array of events to further bolster peace and
- 9 prosperity in Guam and around the world; and to celebrate the month of June as the
- 10 founding month of DLX international. The DLX Annual Red Carpet Ball will also
- 11 take place in celebration of the organization's founding day; and
- WHEREAS, the men and women of the Domino Lux International Fraternity
- and Sorority continue to stand out as elite members of our community as they give of
- 14 their time and dedication to help those in need, and further commit themselves to
- improving the quality of life for the people of Guam and around the world; now
- 16 therefore, be it
- 17 **RESOLVED,** that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trentai Dos Na*
- 18 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people
- 19 of Guam, recognize and commend the Domino Lux International Fraternity and
- 20 Sorority on the celebration of the "2014 Domino Lux Peace Festival," and for
- 21 promoting amateur boxing and kickboxing through the Guam International Boxing
- 22 Council; and does further extend Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' and Maraming
- 23 Salamat Po' to Domino Lux International Fraternity and Sorority for providing
- 24 exceptional support and services to the people of Guam; and be it further

- **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules 1
- 2 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of
- the same be thereafter transmitted to Arnel L. Francisco, DLX International 3
- Amplitudo Fundator; to Danny V. Leon Guerrero, DLX Country Grand Magister & 4
- Chapter Original; to Jennifer L. Aguon, Sorority Grand Magister; and to the 5
- Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan. 6

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 12TH DAY OF JUNE 2014.

BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ

Acting Speaker

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

MUÑA BARNES

Legislative Secretary

COMMITTEE ON RULES I Mina'trentai Dos na Liheslaturan Guåi www.guamlegislature.com • 155 Hesler Place, Hag

I Mina'trentai Dos na Liheslaturan Guåhan • 32ND Guam Legislature www.guamlegislature.com • 155 Hesler Place, Hagătňa, Guam 96910 www.rorvforguam.com • email; rorvforguam@gmail.com • Tel: (671)472-7679 • Fax: (671)472-3547

VOTING SHEET

Resolution No. 400-32 (COR) Frank B. Aguon, Jr. "Relative to recognizing and commending the Domino Lux International Fraternity and Sorority Guam on the celebration of the "2014 Domino Lux Peace Festival," and also recognizing the Guam International Boxing Council for promoting amateur boxing and kickboxing; and to further extending Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse and Maraming Salamat Po' for providing exceptional support and cornices to the people of Comm"

support and services to the people of Guam	•				WYSONA .
•	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	EO ABSTAIN
SENATOR RORY J. RESPICIO Chairperson	ing	06/12/2014	Andrew Control of the		W. Carlo
SENATOR THOMAS C. ADA Vice-Chairperson	enail	De 12/2014	Lamana		تجن
SPEAKER JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed,D. Member					
VICE-SPEAKER BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ Member	1 Mail	04/12/244			
LEGISLATIVE SECRETARY TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Membet	mail	04/12/2014			
SENATOR VICENTE (Ben) C. PANGELINAN Member					
SENATOR DENNIS G. RODRIGUEZ, JR. Member			\		
SENATOR FRANK BLAS AGUON, JR. Member	fred	Mighy			
SENATOR MICHAEL F.Q. SAN NICOLAS Member	enai//	ouppin			
SENATOR V. ANTHONY ADA Minority Member		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A			
SENATOR ALINE YAMASHITA Minority Member	erevi	64/12/2014			
For Sponsor's Office Use Only Sponsor Signature: Staff Contact Person: Date: 10 12 14	stal)				
Name: Date: Por COR/Clerk's Office Use Only Name:		Z Certifie	d	Return	ed
Notes:					